RAPHAEL WARNOCK
GEDRGIA

Mnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

April 5, 2023

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen The Honorable Jerry Moran

Chair Ranking Member

Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on
Commerce, Justice, Science, & Related Agencies Commerce, Justice, Science, & Related Agencies
United States Senate United States Senate

Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally
directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Commerce, Justice, Science, and
Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of
the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

L. uhL =

Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Recipient Name

Georgia Micro Enterprise
Network

Spelman College
CHRIS 180, Inc
Morehouse College

Men Stopping Violence,
Inc.

Augusta-Richmond
County

Augusta-Richmond
County

Georgia Southern
University

City of East Point

City of Norcross

City of Roswell

City of Roswell

Cobb Family Advocacy
Center

Columbia County

University of North
Georgia

DeKalb County
Douglas County
City of Fort Valley

Morehouse College

Georgia Justice Project

Fulton County

The Tahirih Justice
Center

Raksha Inc
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Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Commerce, Justice and Science
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To provide business training for returning citizens

To fund a greenhouse for STEM research and education
To support violence interruption programs
To improve campus security equipment and technology

To support statewide abuse intervention programs

To create crisis intervention co-responder teams

To improve law enforcement equipment and technology

To support a public health research and education
program designed to ensure sustainable access to safe
water among Coastal Georgia communities.

To improve law enforcement equipment and technology

To improve law enforcement equipment and technology

To modernize record management and computer-aided
dispatch

To improve law enforcement equipment and technology

To provide coordinated services with various community
service to victims of domestic violence, sexual assaults,
human trafficking, stalking, child and elder abuse

To establish a domestic violence unit

To improve campus security

To investigate cold cases
To expand pre-trial diversion programs
To improve law enforcement equipment and technology

To provide education, peer mentoring, and support for
incarcerated students and formerly incarcerated students

To provide criminal record clearing assistance for eligible
individuals

To identify unidentified decedents

To improve legal services delivery to immigrant
communities

To provide multilingual resources concerning the rights of
survivors of gender-based violence

Project Location

Atlanta GA

Atlanta GA
Atlanta GA
Atlanta GA

Atlanta GA

Augusta GA

Augusta GA

Chatham, Bryan,
Glynn, Bulloch
Counties GA

City of East Point
GA

City of Norcross GA

City of Roswell GA

City of Roswell GA

Cobb County GA

Columbia County
GA

Dahlonega GA

DeKalb County GA
Douglas County GA
Fort Valley GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA
Fulton County GA
Fulton, DeKalb,

Gwinnett, and
Cobb Counties GA

Amount
Requested
($000)
$60

$1,400
$331
$793

$120

$317

$690

$325

$264

$26

$3,000

$635

$1,550

$304

$736

$63
$95
$330

$1,636

$475

$500

$95

$149
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Habersham County To improve public safety radio equipment Habersham $2,400
County GA
The Community Service To provide behavioral health and substance misuse Laurens County GA $1,356

Board of Middle Georgia diversion services and treatment in rural Georgia
Long County To improve law enforcement equipment and technology Long County GA $581

Macon County Board of To improve law enforcement equipment and technology Macon County GA $234
Commissioners

Rockdale County To improve law enforcement equipment and technology Rockdale County $250
GA

Gray’s Reef National To educate, inform and inspire Georgians through Savannah GA $500

Marine Sanctuary discovery of our ocean, marine life, coastal habitats, and

Foundation community connections to the sea.

Georgia Aquarium, Inc. To build and operate a new multi-disciplinary marine Savannah GA $1,375

science center for the purpose of coastal science
research, marine aquaculture, student internships,
science-oriented job training, and stranded animal
rehabilitation.

Sumter County - Sumter  To purchase patrol vehicles Sumter County GA $325
County Sheriff’s Office

Waycross Area Shelter To support the Waycross Family Justice Center Waycross GA $780
for Abused Persons, Inc.



